
[en] “Its structure emerges from a 
game of tangent lines between its 
four organic frames and of those 
with the seat, thus securing stability 
and at the same turning it almost 
transparent. This updated version 
of the historic 60s stool turns it into 
an essential piece and emphasizes 
the everlasting validity of a particular 
design method, one standing 
aside from fashion trends and the 
conventions of a specific era.”
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gres

miguel milá�, 2017[en] Barstool with structure 
made of peeled and tinted 
natural rattan of 26 mm/1.02” 
diameter. Finished with a three 
step water-based coating 
(dye, base coat and top coat) 
highly resistant to solar 
radiation thanks to UV filters. 
Possibility of customization 
through a wide variety of 
high performance technical 
fabrics. Protective caps with 
removable plastic-felt inserts. 

 

T087
—
Low stool

T088
—
Bar stool
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 18”

42
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16.5”

76   
 30”
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19.75”

50
19.75”

T084
—
Counter stool
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 24.5”
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18.5”

47
18.5”
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